Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05241203 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E53F7 District:05

Counties: SEMINOLE

Road Name: SR419/GEE CREEK-770014; SR434/L. WEK. RIV; SR436/RED BUG

Limits: 77070002

Project(s): 44984515201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 130

Total Bridge Length: 0.172 Miles Letting Date: 12/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.172 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: $840,512.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of culvert rehabilitation for Bridge No. 770014 carrying SR 419 over Gee Creek
from MP 0.045 to MP 0.065, approximately 0.020 miles in Seminole County (77070002); deck sealing and joint repairs for Bridge
No. 770030 carrying SR 434 over Little Wekiva River from MP 4.564 to MP 4.589, approximately 0.025 miles in Seminole County
(77120); and joint replacement for Bridge No. 770090 carrying SR 436 EB Ramp over Red Bug Lake Rd from MP 0.224 to MP
0.351, approximately 0.127 miles in Seminole County (77080111).

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0401- 70- 7
0403- 1-100
0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0430-950-
0458- 1-21

0458- 1- 22
0458- 1-28

0458- 2-
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 11-
0110- 1- 1
0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0706- 1- 3
0711- 11-124

0711- 11-224

0711- 14-170
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711-16-131

0711- 16-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E53F7
Description

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITHOUT BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (44984515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44984515201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44984515201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44984515201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"
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Unit

CF
SY
GA
LF
CY
LF

LF
LF

CF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LS
LS

EA
LF

LF

EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

Quantity

630.100
1,426.000
1.000
22.000
466.700
363.000

90.000
362.000

3.700

1.000
1.000
4,239.000
8,921.000
219.000
296.000
301.000
1.000
1.000

30.000
17.000

93.000

2.000
0.063
0.025
0.100

0.100
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